
DRIVER: Connie Nelson

AM

 
 

 

1 6:46 AM Corner of Creamery, Stateline and Jacknife (Jack Knife Creek Road, Wayan WY)

2 6:49 AM 3064 State Line Road Co Rd

3 6:50 AM 1888 State Line Road (State Line Road, FREEDOM WY)

4 6:50 AM 1572 State line (Brog Lane) (1898 Brog Lane, Freedom WY)

5 6:51 AM 4089 State Line Road (1780 State Line Road, Freedom WY)

6 6:53 AM 4047 State Line Road (1130 State Line Road Co Rd)

7 6:56 AM 7043 State Highway 34 (7043 Idaho Highway) [TURN-AROUND]

8 6:57 AM 7036 State Highway 34 (State Highway 34, FREEDOM WY)

9 6:59 AM 29 Grant Clark Court (State Line Road, Freedom WY)

10 7:01 AM 300 State Line Road, Freedom WY

11 7:02 AM 1522 Wyoming State Highway 239 (Wyoming State Highway 239, FREEDOM WY)

12 7:02 AM 92 James Way (1547 Wyoming Highway)

13 7:05 AM 1227 State Highway 239 (726 Wyoming Highway)

14 7:05 AM 1151 State Highway 239 (550 Wyoming Highway)

15 7:05 AM 550 State HIghway 239 (144 Wyoming Highway)

16 7:06 AM 144 State Highway 239 (144 Wyoming Hwy)

17 7:12 AM End of Chokecherry (103 Pierce Lane, Etna WY) [TURN-AROUND]

18 7:13 AM 1468 Chokecherry, Etna WY

19 7:13 AM 1337 Chokecherry Co Rd (1443 Chokecherry Co Rd)

20 7:14 AM Chokecherry & Teala Drive (1443 Chokecherry, Etna WY)

21 7:15 AM Chokecherry & E Etna Road (1049 East Etna, Etna WY)

22 7:17 AM 931 Chokecherry, Etna WY

23 7:18 AM 744 Chokecherry (656 Chokecherry, Etna WY)

24 7:18 AM 656 Chokecherry (561 Chokecherry, Etna WY)

25 7:19 AM 561 Chokecherry Co Rd

26 7:19 AM Chokecherry & Kendall Lane (110 Chokecherry, Etna WY)

27 7:20 AM Chokecherry & Blaze Lane (east entrance) (600 Chokecherry, Etna WY)

28 7:21 AM Chokecherry & Blaze Lane (west entrance) (106528 US Route)

29 7:25 AM EES Transfer Stop (107590 US Hwy 89 Etna WY 83118, Etna WY)
[TRANSFER, SLOT: 2]

COMMENTS
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2ND in line behind 6 exchanges with route 2 

30 7:25 AM Etna Elementary School- TRANSFERS (107590 US Hwy 89, Etna WY) [SLOT: 2]
COMMENTS

2ND in line behind 6 exchanges with route 2 
SCHOOL

Etna Elementary School Bell Time: 7:50 AM / 2:35 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:25 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:15 PM ~ 2:42 PM

31 7:50 AM Star Valley High School (445 West Swift Creek Lane, Afton WY)
SCHOOL

Star Valley High School Bell Time: 8:10 AM / 3:45 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:50 AM ~ 8:05 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:45 PM ~ 3:50 PM

32 7:55 AM Star Valley Middle School (999 Warrior Way, Afton WY)
SCHOOL

Star Valley Middle School Bell Time: 8:20 AM / 3:37 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:55 AM ~ 8:10 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:35 PM ~ 3:42 PM
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DRIVER: Connie Nelson

PM

 

 

1 2:20 PM Thayne Elementary (304 Myers Street, Thayne WY) [SLOT: 1]
COMMENTS

1st in line after crosswalk
SCHOOL

Thayne Elementary Bell Time: 7:50 AM / 2:35 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:25 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:25 PM ~ 2:42 PM

2 2:47 PM Etna Elementary School- TRANSFERS (107590 US Hwy 89, Etna WY) [SLOT: 2]
SCHOOL

Etna Elementary School Bell Time: 7:50 AM / 2:35 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:25 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:15 PM ~ 2:42 PM

3 2:57 PM Corner of Creamery, Stateline and Jacknife (Jack Knife Creek Road, Wayan WY)

4 3:02 PM 1572 State line (Brog Lane) (1898 Brog Lane, Freedom WY)

5 3:03 PM 4089 State Line Road (1780 State Line Road, Freedom WY)

6 3:04 PM 4047 State Line Road (1130 State Line Road Co Rd)

7 3:06 PM 7043 State Highway 34 (7043 Idaho Highway) [TURN-AROUND]

8 3:07 PM 7036 State Highway 34 (State Highway 34, FREEDOM WY)

9 3:10 PM 300 State Line Road, Freedom WY

10 3:11 PM 92 James Way (1547 Wyoming Highway)

11 3:12 PM 1227 State Highway 239 (726 Wyoming Highway)

12 3:13 PM 1116 Wyoming State Highway 239 (Wyoming State Highway 239, FREEDOM WY)

13 3:13 PM 550 State HIghway 239 (144 Wyoming Highway)

14 3:14 PM 144 State Highway 239 (144 Wyoming Hwy)

15 3:19 PM End of Chokecherry (103 Pierce Lane, Etna WY) [TURN-AROUND]

16 3:19 PM 1468 Chokecherry, Etna WY

17 3:20 PM 1374 Chokecherry Co Rd (1443 Chokecherry Co Rd)

18 3:20 PM Chokecherry & Teala Drive (1443 Chokecherry, Etna WY)

19 3:21 PM Chokecherry & E Etna Road (1049 East Etna, Etna WY)

20 3:22 PM 931 Chokecherry, Etna WY

21 3:22 PM 744 Chokecherry (656 Chokecherry, Etna WY)

22 3:23 PM 656 Chokecherry (561 Chokecherry, Etna WY)

23 3:23 PM Chokecherry & Kendall Lane (110 Chokecherry, Etna WY)
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24 3:24 PM Chokecherry & Blaze Lane (east entrance) (600 Chokecherry, Etna WY)

25 3:25 PM Chokecherry & Blaze Lane (west entrance) (106528 US Route)

26 4:13 PM Star Valley High School (445 West Swift Creek Lane, Afton WY)
SCHOOL

Star Valley High School Bell Time: 8:10 AM / 3:45 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:50 AM ~ 8:05 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:45 PM ~ 3:50 PM

27 4:40 PM EES Transfer Stop (107590 US Hwy 89 Etna WY 83118, Etna WY) [TRANSFER]

28 4:44 PM Corner of Creamery, Stateline and Jacknife (Jack Knife Creek Road, Wayan WY)

29 4:49 PM 1572 State line (Brog Lane) (1898 Brog Lane, Freedom WY)

30 4:49 PM 4089 State Line Road (1780 State Line Road, Freedom WY)

31 4:50 PM 4047 State Line Road (1130 State Line Road Co Rd)

32 4:52 PM 7043 State Highway 34 (7043 Idaho Highway) [TURN-AROUND]

33 4:52 PM 7036 State Highway 34 (State Highway 34, FREEDOM WY)

34 4:54 PM 300 State Line Road, Freedom WY

35 4:55 PM 92 James Way (1547 Wyoming Highway)

36 4:55 PM 1227 State Highway 239 (726 Wyoming Highway)

37 4:55 PM 1116 Wyoming State Highway 239 (Wyoming State Highway 239, FREEDOM WY)

38 4:56 PM 550 State HIghway 239 (144 Wyoming Highway)

39 4:56 PM 144 State Highway 239 (144 Wyoming Hwy)

40 5:00 PM End of Chokecherry (103 Pierce Lane, Etna WY)

41 5:06 PM 1468 Chokecherry, Etna WY

42 5:06 PM 1374 Chokecherry Co Rd (1443 Chokecherry Co Rd)

43 5:07 PM Chokecherry & Teala Drive (1443 Chokecherry, Etna WY)

44 5:07 PM Chokecherry & E Etna Road (1049 East Etna, Etna WY)

45 5:08 PM 931 Chokecherry, Etna WY

46 5:08 PM 744 Chokecherry (656 Chokecherry, Etna WY)

47 5:08 PM 656 Chokecherry (561 Chokecherry, Etna WY)

48 5:09 PM Chokecherry & Kendall Lane (110 Chokecherry, Etna WY)

49 5:09 PM Chokecherry & Blaze Lane (east entrance) (600 Chokecherry, Etna WY)

50 5:10 PM Chokecherry & Blaze Lane (west entrance) (106528 US Route)
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